

Textainer Announces Date for the First Quarter 2018 Earnings Release and Conference Call

April 23, 2018

HAMILTON, Bermuda--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 23, 2018-- Textainer Group Holdings Limited (NYSE:TGH) ("Textainer"), one of the world's largest lessors of intermodal containers, today announced that it will report results for the first quarter of 2018 at 9:00 a.m. ET on Tuesday, May 8, 2018.

Investors' Conference Call and Webcast

Textainer will hold a conference call at 11:00 a.m. ET on Tuesday, May 8, 2018 to discuss Textainer's first quarter 2018 results. A webcast of the call can be accessed on Textainer's Investor Relations website. For callers in the U.S. the dial-in number for the conference call is (888) 895-5271; for callers outside the U.S. the dial-in number for the conference call is (847) 619-6547, and the call number is 46800713. An archive of the webcast will be available one hour after the live call through May 7, 2019. To access the live webcast or archive, please visit Textainer's Investor Relations website at http://investor.textainer.com.

About Textainer Group Holdings Limited

Textainer has operated since 1979 and is one of the world's largest lessors of intermodal containers with more than 3 million TEU in our owned and managed fleet. We lease containers to approximately 300 customers, including all of the world's leading international shipping lines, and other lessees. Our fleet consists of standard dry freight, dry freight specials, and refrigerated intermodal containers. We also lease tank containers through our relationship with Trifleet Leasing and are the primary supplier of containers to the U.S. Military. Textainer is one of the largest and most reliable suppliers of new and used containers. In addition to selling older containers from our lease fleet, we buy older containers from our shipping line customers for trading and resale. We sold an average of almost 130,000 containers per year for the last five years to more than 1,400 customers making us the largest seller of used containers. Textainer operates via a network of 14 offices and approximately 500 depots worldwide.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180423005481/en/

Source: Textainer Group Holdings Limited

Textainer Group Holdings Limited
Hilliard C. Terry, III, +1 415-658-8214
Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer ir@textainer.com